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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
            This data is not final and may need to be amended. 
            Data does not contain re-distillation.
            WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.
            All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the
 alcoholic equivalent thereof.
**The increase in the Taxable Withdrawals figures are due to an internal programming change.   

Net Production

   Whisky
   Brandy
   Rum, Gin & Vodka
   Alcohol
        Production Total

Withdrawals

Tax Free:
   For Addition to Wine Total

   For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ *
   For use US, Hospital, Education
   For research, testing

        Tax Free Total

 3,802,091,861

Materials Used in Production (in LBS)

   Corn
 8,564,597   Rye

   Malt, Barley, Rice & Other  264,632,044
   Wheat & Sorghum  4,038,519
        Total Grain  4,079,327,021

 24,059,648

 2,747,644
 37,410,278

 531,515
 2,670

 40,692,107

End-of-Month Inventory

   Whisky

   Rum, Gin & Vodka
   Alcohol and Spirits
   Miscellaneous
        Total
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Prior Year
Current MonthCurrent Month 

 473,488,328
 483,428,404

 1,116,499

 454,842,283

 203,164,790
 211,774,753

 979,786

 1,871,181,205
 5,929,453

 292,735,620
 17,236,631

 2,187,082,909

23,169,255

 2,639,825
 16,661,353

 198,217
 1,749

 19,501,144

 434,747

   Brandy

 576,604,993
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 6,012,099

 2,811,478

 5,180,044

 2,450,133

 40,811,919
 7,837,925

 72,678,119

 448,627,723

 321,887
 550,466,927

 41,235,602
 8,887,479

 51,394,236

200,013,201

 7,433,213
 191,763,208

 2,164,861

 201,432,157
 70,875

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 2,941,492,928
 2,868,110,539

 8,347,152
 1,828,961,844
 1,896,357,321

 8,051,427

198,767,410

 8,168,519
 68,438,838

 1,826,247
 116,314

 78,549,918

 59,380,429

 5,654,808

 52,334,187

 7,009,863

 23,620,503,377
 91,095,112

 2,133,311,067
 49,931,539

 25,894,841,095

 15,670,553,583
 69,709,131

 2,214,364,430
 151,895,770

 18,106,522,914

   Taxable Total**

* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
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 1,230,819
 5,617,960

 2,988,850
 493,957
 356,780

 1,066,177
 8,807,629
 4,112,104
 1,046,303
 1,286,031

 22,512,445
 1,123,795

 28,130,405

Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)

  Brandy
  Whisky

  Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
                                   V

Others
  Gin
  Vodka
  Cordials
  Cocktails
  Tequila

        Non-Whisky Total
  Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous

    Total Whisky & Non-Whisky

Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)

    Total
Bottled for Export (in WG)

 1,945,239  Whisky
 167,554  Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous

  Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol  340,950
 2,453,743        Total

    Grand Total

 8,620,740  Alcohol and Neutral Spirits

Spirits Dumped to Processing

  Imported Whisky  1,937,810
 5,639,100  Domestic Whisky

  Brandy  1,259,606
  Imported Rum: Puerto Rican  1,961,924

 925,727
 466,274

  Gin  1,064,275
  Vodka  1,531,933
  Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous  556,685
  Tequila  1,315,248
        Total  25,279,322

Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits

    Wine
   Alcohol Flavoring Materials

 658,724

 288,361

 11,635

 30,595,783

 1,479,058
 6,390,671

 2,975,138
 603,839
 290,984

 1,138,375
 9,380,371
 4,175,286

 495,829
 1,570,341

 23,323,842
 1,214,621

 29,714,513

 16,342

 2,037,385
 336,086
 283,647

 2,657,118
 32,387,973

 8,817,314
 2,070,932
 6,035,543
 1,271,904
 2,242,718

 893,939
 382,800
 840,649

 1,353,521
 505,589

 1,241,947
 25,656,856

 1,295,356

 272,088
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 13,362,651
 51,582,842

 26,546,969
 4,268,193
 3,587,846

 13,748,939
 75,604,112
 37,252,399
 5,580,560

 14,202,876

 202,572,043
 8,417,498

 254,154,885

 15,925,575
 1,358,254
 3,235,751

 20,519,580

 164,100

 274,838,565

 13,019,434
 52,170,490

 22,032,941
 5,121,337
 2,761,013

 11,787,874
 76,867,798
 37,896,682
 5,400,206

 13,581,563

 194,956,767
 6,487,919

 247,127,257

 169,145

 14,750,345
 1,630,041
 3,039,411

 19,419,797
 266,716,199

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 73,905,791
 18,906,511
 45,089,358
 12,088,244
 20,057,505
 7,712,550
 3,956,818

 10,716,086
 11,378,880
 5,280,157

 11,587,206
 220,679,106

 7,364,084

 2,521,806

 72,881,890
 18,620,104
 42,426,070
 12,173,452
 16,345,538
 7,335,109
 3,033,583

 10,636,985
 10,684,161
 4,760,184

 11,873,449
 210,770,525

 9,326,208

 2,403,564

Virgin Islands

                                   V
Others
Virgin Islands
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Bottled Imports
   Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka
   Imported Whisky
   Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
   Imported Rum: Puerto Rican

   Tequila
        Total

Operations at Denaturing Facility (in WG)

Completely Denatured Alcohol
   Production  247,517,661
   Withdrawals: Other than Fuel

Fuel
 98,701,699

 196,360,211

   Used in Manufacture of Articles  1,751,473

   Ending Inventory  80,298,787

Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum
 25,751,147   Production

   Withdrawals  10,945,009
   Used in Manufacture of Articles  8,252,547

   Ending Inventory  2,348,816

 557,954
 1,823,932

 781,597
 2,354,823

 462,863
 176,971

 1,101,117
 7,259,257

 467,908
 2,125,267

 798,971
 2,181,528

 470,907
 183,159

 1,127,153
 7,354,893

 131,403,573
 66,489,027

 106,844,005
 1,366,245

 67,296,559

 25,016,437
 11,324,439
 7,943,468
 2,638,694
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 1,665,329,228

 709,749,349
 1,281,118,214

 13,350,189

 17,808,288
 6,891,722

 20,503,798
 3,783,545
 1,638,708

 10,431,714
 63,778,659

 18,006,123
 7,317,941

 14,683,969
 4,063,512
 1,950,602

 10,162,187
 58,297,940

 1,187,437,930

 628,027,887
 892,838,146
 12,574,371

 231,304,496
 106,416,033
 74,961,639

 218,509,951
 101,441,919

 66,653,586

Prior Year 
Current MonthCurrent Month 

Prior Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

Current Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

 2,720,884  2,113,606

Virgin Islands
                                     OOther


